

Michigan Avenue Improvement Project

BID SUMMARY

Preliminary - Subject to Attorney Review

BASE BID

8/23/2022

8/23/2022				Crossroads Paving		S & L Constructors, LLC		Midwest Construction Inc.		Cifelli & Son General Contracting Inc.		Riverview Paving Inc.		Reivax Contracting Corp.		DLS Contracting Inc.		Concrete Construction Corp.	
Preliminary - Subject to Attorney Review				386 South Street Suite 169		200 Swenson Drive		19 Deadriver Road		81 Franklin Avenue		165 River Road		36 Montesano Road		24 Pink Street		Hackensack, NJ 07601	
BASE BID				Newark, NJ 07105		Kenilworth, NJ 07033		Warren, NJ 07059		Nutley, NJ 07110		Hackettstown, NJ 07840		Flemington, NJ 08822		Fairfield, NJ 07004			
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	Unit	Qty.	Unit Price	Cost	Unit Price	Cost	Unit Price	Cost	Unit Price	Cost	Unit Price	Cost	Unit Price	Cost	Unit Price	Cost	Unit Price	Cost
1	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 3,885.00	\$ 3,885.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00
2	CLEARING SITE	LS	1	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 43,250.00	\$ 43,250.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 8,835.00	\$ 8,835.00	\$ 29,429.00	\$ 29,429.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00
3	FINAL CLEAN UP	LS	1	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 4,770.00	\$ 4,770.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00
4	BREAKAWAY BARRICADE	UNIT	2	\$ 1.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 300.00
5	DRUM	UNIT	10	\$ 1.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 800.00
6	TRAFFIC CONE	UNIT	20	\$ 1.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 800.00
7	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS	SF	25	\$ 1.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 1,000.00
8	CONSTRUCTION IDENTIFICATION SIGNS, 18"X36"	UNIT	1	\$ 350.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 570.00	\$ 570.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
9	CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT	LS	1	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 5,475.00	\$ 5,475.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00
10	UTILITY COORDINATION	LS	1	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,110.00	\$ 1,110.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
11	INLET FILTERS, TYPE 1	SF	56	\$ 1.00	\$ 56.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 56.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 56.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 112.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 56.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 56.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 56.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 560.00
12	FUEL PRICE ADJUSTMENT	ALLOW	1	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00
13	HMA MILLING, 2" OR LESS	SY	3000	\$ 5.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 27,000.00	\$ 6.50	\$ 19,500.00	\$ 6.75	\$ 20,250.00	\$ 6.20	\$ 18,600.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 24,000.00
14	FULL DEPTH REPAIR, IF AND WHERE DIRECTED	SY	300	\$ 50.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 15,000.00
15	HOT MIX ASPHALT 9.5M64 SURFACE COURSE	TON	450	\$ 105.00	\$ 47,250.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 49,500.00	\$ 116.00	\$ 52,200.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 58,500.00	\$ 133.00	\$ 59,850.00	\$ 114.04	\$ 51,318.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 56,250.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 67,500.00
16	EXCAVATION, TEST PIT	CY	25	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.25	\$ 1.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 5,625.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,500.00
17	EXCAVATION, UNCLASSIFIED	CY	100	\$ 25.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 10,000.00
18	GRANITE BLOCK CURB	LF	2300	\$ 30.00	\$ 69,000.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 80,500.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 69,000.00	\$ 33.00	\$ 75,900.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 80,500.00	\$ 35.20	\$ 80,960.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 92,000.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 92,000.00
19	CONCRETE SIDEWALK, 4" THICK	SY	20	\$ 70.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 179.00	\$ 3,580.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 3,000.00
20	DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACE	SY	3	\$ 225.00	\$ 675.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.03	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,500.00
21	GRAVEL DRIVEWAY, 8" THICK	SY	34	\$ 25.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 1,360.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 1,020.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 1,020.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 1,020.00	\$ 89.08	\$ 3,028.72	\$ 15.00	\$ 510.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 3,400.00
22	HOT MIX ASPHALT DRIVEWAY 6" THICK	SY	400	\$ 50.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 36.00	\$ 14,400.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 36.00	\$ 14,400.00	\$ 48.82	\$ 19,528.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 20,000.00
23	TRAFFIC STRIPES, 4" THICK	LF	650	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 2,275.00	\$ 3.75	\$ 2,437.50	\$ 6.05	\$ 3,932.50	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,950.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,950.00
24	RESET MANHOLE, SANITARY SEWER, USING NEW CASTING	UNIT	8	\$ 800.00	\$ 6,400.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 6,400.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 6,400.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 910.00	\$ 7,280.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 6,400.00
25	VIDEO INSPECTION OF SEWER	LF	1200	\$ 4.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 12.00	\$ 4.25	\$ 5,100.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 4.15	\$ 4,980.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 6,000.00
26	SET MANHOLE CASTING	UNIT	5	\$ 800.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 1,142.00	\$ 5,710.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 7,500.00
27	RECONSTRUCTED INLET, TYPE B, USING NEW CASTING	UNIT	3	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 3,308.00	\$ 9,924.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 6,000.00
28	INLET TYPE B	UNIT	4	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 15,200.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 15,200.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 6,965.00	\$ 27,860.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 16,000.00
29	MANHOLE, 4' DIAMETER	UNIT	1	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 6,375.00	\$ 6,375.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00
30	RECONSTRUCTED MANHOLE, IF AND WHERE DIRECTED	UNIT	2	\$ 400.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 1,712.00	\$ 3,424.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 2,400.00
31	4" SCHEDULE 40 PVC PIPE	LF	16	\$ 50.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 640.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 560.00	\$ 70.85	\$ 1,133.60	\$ 50.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,600.00
32	10" HDPE PIPE	LF	25	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 2,125.00	\$ 125.35	\$ 3,133.75	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 3,125.00
33	15" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE, CLASS IV	LF	232	\$ 100.00	\$ 23,200.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 20,880.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 18,560.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 25,520.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 24,360.00	\$ 210.18	\$ 48,761.76	\$ 150.00	\$ 34,800.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 34,800.00
34	24" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE, CLASS IV	LF	252	\$ 125.00	\$ 31,500.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 28,980.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 25,200.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 35,280.00	\$ 165.00	\$ 41,580.00	\$ 198.37	\$ 49,989.24	\$ 200.00	\$ 50,400.00	\$ 170.00	\$ 42,840.00
35	VIDEO INSPECTION OF PIPE	LF	1000	\$ 5.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 10.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 4.50	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5.25	\$ 5,250.00
36	RESET GAS VALVE BOX	UNIT	10	\$ 25.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.10	\$ 25.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,000.00
37	RESET WATER VALVE BOX	UNIT	10	\$ 50.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.10	\$ 25.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,000.00
38	SANITARY SEWER REPAIR, IF AND WHERE DIRECTED, 10' LENGTH, 10' DEPTH	UNIT	1	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 14,718.00	\$ 14,718.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00
39	TOP SOIL SPREADING, 5" THICK	SY	1000	\$ 3.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 6.08	\$ 6,080.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 3,00		